Nursing Costs per Credit Fee Schedule 2023-2024*

Academic Year - September to April

Nova Scotia Nursing Students

Course Credit 3 Credits 6 Credits 9 Credits 12 Credits 15 Credits 18 Credits 21 Credits
Tuition 1,091.01 2,182.02 3,273.03 4,364.04 5,455.05 6,546.06 7,637.07
Nova Scotia Tuition Bursary (128.28) (256.56) (384.84) (513.12) (641.40) (769.68) (897.96)
Information & Technology 45.63 91.26 136.89 182.52 228.15 273.78 319.41
Lab Fee 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00
Fitness & Recreational Fee n/a n/a 65.00 65.00 65.00 130.00 130.00
Facilities Renewal Fee 22.20 44.40 66.60 88.80 111.00 133.20 155.40
Student Union Fee 19.14 38.28 57.42 76.56 95.70 191.30 191.30
Health & Wellness Expansion Fee 12.51 25.02 37.53 50.04 62.55 75.06 87.57
Student Union Bloomfield Renovation fee 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00
Sub total $1,117.21  $2,179.42 $3,306.63  $4,368.84 $5,431.05 $6,634.72 $7,677.79
My Virtual Doctor - if applicable 44.85 44.85 44.85 44.85 44.85 44.85 44.85
Health & Dental Plan - if applicable n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 580.00 580.00
Total $1,162.06 $2,224.27 $3,351.48 $4,413.69 $5,475.90 $7,259.57 $8,302.64

1st term payment is 65% of all fees due Sept 15, 2023, remainder of account due in full January 15, 2024

Out of Province Nursing Students

Course Credit 3 Credits 6 Credits 9 Credits 12 Credits 15 Credits 18 Credits 21 Credits
Tuition 1,091.01 2,182.02 3,273.03 4,364.04 5,455.05 6,546.06 7,637.07
Information & Technology 45.63 91.26 136.89 182.52 228.15 273.78 319.41
Lab Fee 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00
Fitness & Recreational Fee n/a n/a 65.00 65.00 65.00 130.00 130.00
Facilities Renewal Fee 22.20 44.40 66.60 88.80 111.00 133.20 155.40
Student Union Fee 19.14 38.28 57.42 76.56 95.70 191.30 191.30
Health & Wellness Expansion Fee 12.51 25.02 37.53 50.04 62.55 75.06 87.57
Student Union Bloomfield Renovation fee 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00
Sub total $1,245.49 $2,435.98 $3,691.47 $4,881.96 $6,072.45 $7,404.40 $8,575.75
My Virtual Doctor - if applicable 44.85 44.85 44.85 44.85 44.85 44.85 44.85
Health & Dental Plan - if applicable n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 580.00 580.00

Total $1,290.34 $2,480.83  $3,736.32  $4,926.81 $6,117.30 $8,029.25 $9,200.60

1st term payment is 65% of all fees due Sept 15, 2023, remainder of account due in full January 15, 2024



International Nursing Students

Course Credit 3 Credits 6 Credits 9 Credits 12 Credits 15 Credits 18 Credits 21 Credits
Tuition 1,091.01 2,182.02 3,273.03 4,364.04 5,455.05 6,546.06 7,637.07
International Fee 1,091.01 2,182.02 3,273.03 4,364.04 5,455.05 6,546.06 7,637.07
Information & Technology 45.63 91.26 136.89 182.52 228.15 273.78 319.41
Lab Fee 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00
Fitness & Recreational Fee n/a n/a 65.00 65.00 65.00 130.00 130.00
Facilities Renewal Fee 22.20 44.40 66.60 88.80 111.00 133.20 155.40
Student Union Fee 19.14 38.28 57.42 76.56 95.70 191.30 191.30
Health & Wellness Expansion Fee 12.51 25.02 37.53 50.04 62.55 75.06 87.57
Student Union Bloomfield Renovation fee 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00
Health Plan n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 1,305.00 1,305.00
Sub total $2,336.50 $4,618.00 $6,964.50 $9,246.00 $11,527.50 $15,255.46 $17,517.82
My Virtual Doctor - if applicable 44.85 44.85 44.85 44.85 44.85 44.85 44.85
Dental fee - if applicable n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 255.00 255.00

Total 2,381.35 4,662.85 7,009.35 9,290.85 11,572.35 15,555.31 17,817.67

1st term payment is 65% of all fees due Sept 15, 2023, remainder of account due in full January 15, 2024

* Note: for 24 or more credits, please refer to the Full Time Fee Schedule






